
 

DAY​ ​SHEET 

 

MILKY​ ​CHANCE​ ​-​ ​US​ ​ALBUM​ ​TOUR 

 

18.03.2017​ ​-​ ​BERLIN​ ​-​ ​DE​ ​-​ ​COLUMBIAHALLE 

 

VENUE 

ADRESS 1700​ ​1st​ ​Ave​ ​South 

ZIP​ ​CODE 98134 

TYPE indoor 

STAGE Main 

CAPACITY 1750 

COMMENT Showers​ ​at​ ​venue,​ ​bus​ ​parked​ ​at​ ​venue 

 

SHOW​ ​SCHEDULE 

FROM TO WHAT WHO COMMENT 

09:00  Venue​ ​Access/Local​ ​Production​ ​Load​ ​In All  

09:00 11:00 Breakfast   

12:00  Milky​ ​Chance​ ​Load​ ​In Crew  

12:00 15:00 Milky​ ​Chance​ ​Set​ ​Up   

13:00 15:00 Lunch   

15:00 17:00 Milky​ ​Chance​ ​Soundcheck   

17:00 18:00 Support​ ​Soundcheck   

18:00 20:00 Dinner   

19:00  Doors   

20:00 20:30 Support​ ​Showtime Gene​ ​Avaro  

20:30 21:00 Changeover   

21:00 22:30 Milky​ ​Chance​ ​Showtime Milky​ ​Chance  

22:30 23:00 Breakdown​ ​Milky​ ​Chance   

23:00  Milky​ ​Chance​ ​Load​ ​Out Crew Split​ ​gear​ ​between​ ​cargo​ ​truck​ ​and 

bus​ ​trailer 

01:00  Backstage​ ​Curfew All  

02:00  Buscall All  

 

TRAVEL​ ​SCHEDULE     

WHAT WHO #NO. ORIGIN DESTINATION DEPARTURE ARRIVAL COMMENT 

Flight All LH​ ​733 Seattle​ ​Airport Frankfurt​ ​Airport 21.03.2017​ ​06:33 21.03.2017​ ​06:33  

Nightliner All LH​ ​733 Seattle​ ​Airport Frankfurt​ ​Airport 21.03.2017​ ​06:33 21.03.2017​ ​06:33  

Flight All LH​ ​733 Seattle​ ​Airport Frankfurt​ ​Airport 21.03.2017​ ​06:33 21.03.2017​ ​06:33  

 

 



NEXT​ ​DAY​ ​INFO 

CITY Detroit,​ ​MI 

(SHOW)​ ​NAME The​ ​Fillmore 

COUNTRY US 

TYPE​ ​OF​ ​DAY show 

KM 580 

COMMENT fly​ ​in​ ​morning​ ​Denver​ ​to​ ​Tucson,​ ​then​ ​evening​ ​after​ ​Tucson​ ​show​ ​fly​ ​jet​ ​to​ ​Austin 

 

PROMO    

WHAT WHO WHERE START END CONTACT COMMENT 

KRBE Band At​ ​venue 14:00 14:30 Mike​ ​Holp 

(512-563-4641)  

Interview​ ​with​ ​photos 

iHeart​ ​Media Band Press​ ​Area 14:30 15:00 Mike​ ​Holp 

(512-563-4641)  

 

 

PRIMARY​ ​HOTEL 

NAME Hampton​ ​Inn​ ​Austin​ ​/​ ​Airport​ ​Area​ ​South  

ADRESS 4141​ ​Governors​ ​Row 

ZIP 78744 

CITY Austin,​ ​TX 

COUNTRY US 

CHECK​ ​IN 07.10.2017 

CHECK​ ​OUT 09.10.2017 

NO.​ ​NIGHTS 2 

SINGLES 2 

TWINS 6 

BREAKFAST Not​ ​included 

COMMENTS  

 

SECONDARY​ ​HOTEL 

NAME Hampton​ ​Inn​ ​Austin​ ​/​ ​Airport​ ​Area​ ​South  

ADRESS 4141​ ​Governors​ ​Row 

ZIP 78744 

CITY Austin,​ ​TX 

COUNTRY US 

CHECK​ ​IN 07.10.2017 

CHECK​ ​OUT 09.10.2017 

NO.​ ​NIGHTS 2 

SINGLES 2 

TWINS 6 

BREAKFAST Not​ ​included 

COMMENTS  

 



DRIVER​ ​HOTEL 

NAME Hampton​ ​Inn​ ​Austin​ ​/​ ​Airport​ ​Area​ ​South  

ADRESS 4141​ ​Governors​ ​Row 

ZIP 78744 

CITY Austin,​ ​TX 

COUNTRY US 

CHECK​ ​IN 07.10.2017 

CHECK​ ​OUT 09.10.2017 

COMMENTS  

 

PRODUCTION 

MAIN​ ​CONTACT Gloriana​ ​Gomez,​ ​+1310-902-5335,​ ​ggomez@c3presents.com 

PROD​ ​CONTACT Gloriana​ ​Gomez,​ ​+1310-902-5335,​ ​ggomez@c3presents.com 

HOSP​ ​CONTACT Gloriana​ ​Gomez,​ ​+1310-902-5335,​ ​ggomez@c3presents.com 

STAGE​ ​MANAGER Gloriana​ ​Gomez,​ ​+1310-902-5335,​ ​ggomez@c3presents.com 

STAGE​ ​SIZE 14x10 

LOCAL​ ​BACKLINE no 

ACCESS​ ​NOTES ALL​ ​VEHICLES​ ​MUST​ ​APPROACH​ ​THE​ ​SITE​ ​VIA​ ​MOPAC​ ​(LOOP​ ​1)​ ​FROM​ ​THE​ ​SOUTH​ ​AND​ ​EXIT​ ​BARTON 

SKYWAY.​ ​PROCEED​ ​NORTH​ ​ON​ ​THFERONTAGE​ ​ROAD​ ​.​ ​PLEASE​ ​ALLOW​ ​FOR​ ​EXTRA​ ​TIME​ ​AS​ ​TRAFFIC​ ​WILL​ ​BE 

HEAVY. 

LOADING​ ​NOTES Crossload​ ​Manager​ ​Mike​ ​Neri​ ​cell:​ ​512-470-0108​ ​mikeneri22@gmail.com 

COMMENTS  

 

CARGO 

DROP​ ​OFF​ ​TIME 11:00 

DROP​ ​OFF​ ​CONTACT Gloriana​ ​Gomez,​ ​+1310-902-5335,​ ​ggomez@c3presents.com 

DROP​ ​OFF​ ​AMOUNT All 

COMMENT  

PICK​ ​UP​ ​TIME 22:00 

PICK​ ​UP​ ​CONTACT Gloriana​ ​Gomez,​ ​+1310-902-5335,​ ​ggomez@c3presents.com 

PICK​ ​UP​ ​AMOUNT All 

COMMENT  

 


